January, 16, 1904. 
Hon. CHARLES V. FORNES, President, Board of Aldermen: 

Dear Sir—I send you herewith certified copy of a resolution adopted by the 
Board of Estimate and Apportionment January Is, 1004, reauthorizing the issue of 
Corporate Stock in the sum of fifteen thousand dollars ($15,000) in addition to the 
sum of one hundred thousand dollars ($too,000) authorized July 29, 1903, to provide 
additional means for the construction of a station house, prison and stable upon 
the Mosholu parkway at Webster avenue, Borough of The Bronx, for the Forty-

[...]

first Police Precinct. 

I also enclose form of ordinance for adoption by the Board of Aldermen to indi-
cate its concurrence therein. 

Yours very truly, 
J. W. STEVENSON, Deputy Comptroller. 

AN ORDINANCE providing for an issue of Corporate Stock in the sum of fifteen 
thousand dollars ($15.000), in addition to the sum of one hundred thousand 
dollars ($too,000), authorized July 29, 1903, to provide additional means for 
the construction of a station house, prison and stable upon the Mosholu 
parkway at Webster avenue, Borough of The Bronx, for the Forty-first

[...]

Ladder Company 1, and also for a fuel depot. 

I also inclose form of ordinance for adoption by the Board of Aldermen to indi-
cate its concurrence therein. 

Respectfully, 
J. W. STEVENSON, Deputy Comptroller. 

AN ORDINANCE providing for an issue of Corporate Stock in the sum of four 
hundred and fifteen thousand dollars ($415,000l, to provide means for the 
acquisition of a site and erection of building for use as quarters of Engine 
Company 7 and Hook and Ladder Company 1, and also for a fuel depot. 

Be it Ordained by the Board of Aldermen of The City of New York as follows:

[...]

piration of the term of office of the old Board of Aldermen; therefore be it 

"Resolved, That pursuant to the provisions of section 47 of the Greater New 
York Charter the Board of Estimate and Apportionment hereby approves of the 
issue of Corporate Stock of The City of New York to an amount not exceeding four 
hundred and fifteen thousand dollars ($415,000), to provide means for the acquisition 
of a site and erection of building for use as quarters of Engine Company 7 and Hook 
and Ladder Company I, and also for a fuel depot, and that when authority therefor 
shall have been "obtained from the Board of Aldermen the Comptroller is authorized

[...]

ment at meeting held September 23, 1903, and which reads as folloW ,: 

"Resolved, That, pursuant to the provisions of section 47 of the Greater New 
York Charter, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment hereby approves of the 
issue of Corporate Stock of The City of New York, to an amount not exceeding 
three hundred and thirty-five thousand dollars ($335,000), to provide means for the 
construction of bridges over the Gowanus canal, in the Borough of Brooklyn, as 
follows: 
For the Hamilton Avenue Bridge 	  $14o,000 00 
For the Union Street Bridge 	 70,000 00 
For the Third Avenue Bridge 	 75,000 00 
For the Ninth Street Bridge 	50,000 00

[...]

-and that when authority therefor shall have been obtained from the Board of 
Aldermen, the Comptroller is authorized to issue Corporate Stock of The City of 
New York, in the manner provided by section 169 of the Greater New York Char-
ter, to an amount not exceeding three hundred and thirty-five thousand dollars 
($335.000), the proceeds whereof to be applied to the purposes aforesaid," be 
amended so as to read as follows: 

"Resolved, That, pursuant to the provisions of section 47 of the Greater New 
York Charter, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment hereby approves of the

[...]

street, in the Borough of Brooklyn. 

I also inclose form of ordinance for adoption by the Board of.Aldermen to indi-
cate its concurrence therein. 

Very truly yours, 
J. W. STEVENSON, Deputy Comptroller. 

AN ORDINANCE providing for an issue of Corporate Stock in the sum of eighty-
eight thousand dollars ($88,000), to provide means for the erection of a 
station house, etc., for the Seventy-second Precinct, on Lawrence avenue, 
300 feet east of Third street, in the Borough of Brooklyn. 

Be it Ordained by the Board of Aldermen of 'I he City of New York, as follows:

[...]

therefore be it 

"Resolved, That, pursuant to the provisions of section 47 of the Greater New 
York Charter, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment hereby approves of the 
issue of Corporate Stock of The City of New York to an amount not exceeding 
eighty-eight thousand dollars ($88,000) to provide means for the erection of a station 
house, etc., for the Seventy-second Precinct, on Lawrence avenue, 300 feet east of 
Third street, in the Borough of Brooklyn, and that when authority therefor shall 
have been obtained from the Board of Aldermen, the Comptroller is authorized to